

Date:	

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY

There has been a drop in water pressure to the water system serving your area. Our crews are responding. As we make repairs, you may temporarily experience low or no water pressure. Once we have made the repair and obtained lab sample results verifying water is safe, we will post an update on our website. Until then, for your safety, we recommend boiling your water before using. Please observe the following precautions noted on the back of this door tag.

If you have questions, call 1-800-206-2300

- Boil water vigorously for three minutes prior to use for cooking or drinking.
- Disinfect food-contact surfaces (dishes) by immersing them for at least one minute in clean tap water that contains one teaspoon of unscented household bleach per gallon of water.
- Dispose of ice cubes and remake with water that has been boiled.
- Let water cool sufficiently before drinking.
- Water used for bathing does not need to be boiled.

If you have questions, call 1-800-206-2300

